
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT OF DEPUTY MANAGER CIVIL GSC LESCO TENDER 

NOTICE NO.02 (2022-23) 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: LESCO 

2 Method of Procurement: Single stage Two envelopes Procedure. 

3 Title of Procurement: 
Deputy Manager Civil GSC LESCO Tender Notice No.02 
(2022-23) 

4 Tender Inquiry No: 
Deputy Manager Civil GSC LESCO Tender Notice No.02 
(2022-23) 

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS507806E 

6 Date & Time of Bid Closing: 03.05.2023 11:30 AM 

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening: 03.05.2023 12:00 PM 

8 No of Bids Received: 17 No. bids received against 05 No works. 

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As per bidding documents 

10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As under 
 

Name of work: Construction of Brick Masonry Wall With R.C.C Columns at Proposed Grid Station 

Eden Abad Housing Scheme Defence Road Mouza Halloki Lahore (1). 

Sr No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Taj Muhammad Khan- N&F Associates (J.V) Responsive 

2. M/S Ali Arshad Developers-M.K Enterprises (J.V) Responsive 

3. M/S Naeem & Co-Zahid & Co (J.V) Non-Responsive 

4. M/S Afzaal Brothers & Co Non-Responsive 

5. 
M/S HMS Enterprises- The Tariq Chaudhry& Co 
(J.V) 

Responsive 
 

 

Name of work: Construction of (2 Set) Double Story Flats Cat-IV, 1 No Security Room, Internal 
Road, Car Parking Shed, Flood Lights, Making Lawn Security Hut & Allied Works At 132 KV 
Grid Station Bismillah Housing Scheme G.T Road Lahore (2) 

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Naeem & Co- Zahid & Co (J.V) Responsive 

2. M/S Amin Brothers Engineers Pak (Pvt.) Ltd. Non-Responsive  

Name of work: Construction of (2 set) double story flats Cat-V, sewerage line & water supply, 
septic tank, collecting tank, over head water tank 5000 gallons capacity, under ground water 
tank for 10,000 gallons capacity and allied works at 132 KV Grid Station Bismillah Housing 
Scheme G.T Road Lahore (3) 

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Naeem & Co- Zahid & Co (J.V) Responsive 

2. M/S Amin Brothers Engineers Pak (Pvt.) Ltd. Non-Responsive 



 

Name of work: Construction of Internal Road, Under Ground Water Tank For 10,000 Gallons 
Capacity, R.C.C Over Head Water Tank 5000 Gallons Capacity, Water And Sewerage System, 
Septic and Collecting Tank, A.C And Allied Works At 132 KV Grid Station DHA Phase IX 
Shuhada Town Lahore (4) 

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. 

M/S PASCON (Pvt.) Ltd. Non-Responsive declared by tender 
opening committee (Technical & 
Financial proposals are submitted 
collectively in single envelope). 

2. M/S Sitara Construction Co-MK & Sons (J.V) Responsive 

3. M/S Asif & Sons-Kashif Atif & Brothers (J.V) Responsive 

4. 
M/S Ali Arshad Developers-Gravity Engineers 
Pvt. Ltd (J.V) 

Responsive 

Name of work: Preparation of Bed For 132 KV Power Cables & Providing and Fixing Trench Covers 

on Outgoing Trench At 132 KV Grid Station Shalamar-II & Wapda Base Workshop Shalimar Lahore (5) 

Sr. 
No 

Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Ali & Co Responsive 

2. M/S Abbas Ali & Co Responsive 

3. M/S MATA Non-Responsive 

4. 
M/S Rahat Enterprises Non-Responsive declared by tender opening 

committee (Technical & Financial proposals 
are submitted collectively in single envelope). 

 

 Note: The financial proposal of above works will be opened on 02.06.2023 at 11:00 AM .The 

 responsive bidders are advised to attend Financial Opening in this office. 

                                                            

 
                                                         

Signature:          ______ _____ 
  Official Stamp:         For Deputy Manager Civil 
                               GSC LESCO 


